
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026092-2021 

Tender

West Yorkshire & Harrogate Training Provision for
Personalised Care Workforce

West Yorkshire and Harrogate Health and Care Partnership

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026092

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ed59  

Published 19 October 2021, 12:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Yorkshire and Harrogate Health and Care Partnership

White Rose House

Wakefield

WF11LT

Contact

Brenda Powell

Email

brenda.powell1@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1422307430

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026092-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026092-2021
mailto:brenda.powell1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wypartnership.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.wypartnership.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.wypartnership.co.uk/
https://www.wypartnership.co.uk/
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

West Yorkshire & Harrogate Training Provision for Personalised Care Workforce

Reference number

WY&HTPPCW1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The West Yorkshire and Harrogate Health and Care Partnership (WY&H HCP) Personalised
Care Programme are developing a training offer to upskill and support the wider personalised
care workforce and the voluntary sector workforce during 2021/22.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The West Yorkshire and Harrogate Health and Care Partnership (WY&H HCP) Personalised
Care Programme are developing a training offer to upskill and support the wider personalised
care workforce and the voluntary sector workforce during 2021/22. Following a successful
training programme delivered in 2020/21, which trained over 450 people throughout the
region, this training offer will aim to upskill voluntary sector staff, volunteers, health and
social care professionals, care coordinators, health coaches and social prescribing link
workers across West Yorkshire & Harrogate in delivering personalised care approached to
address inequalities, meet the needs of our most vulnerable communities, connect people to
what matters to them and change the relationship between people and professionals.

We are inviting expressions of interest from experienced training providers, accredited by the
Personalised Care Institute who have experience of working with the voluntary sector, social
care and the NHS to apply for this exciting opportunity to deliver training to support the
resilience and upskilling of our personalised care workforce. We would welcome responses
from either individual organisations or consortiums of organisations to deliver specific
modules or the whole training programme.

This programme will deliver real impact in meeting the needs of our most vulnerable
communities across West Yorkshire & Harrogate. If successful, the selected provider/s will
receive between £10,000 and £50,000 to deliver the training programme up until
approximately May 2022.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

31 May 2022

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

If you would like to submit an expression of interest for this service please register on
NHSSourcing e-procurement portal website: 
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html, reference PQQ_29609.

Once registered potential providers will be able to access the documents and guidance for
this opportunity.

WY&H HCP reserves the right to amend, or withdraw this notice.

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/web/login.html


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 November 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 November 2021

Local time

12:30pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court of Justice

Strand, City of Westminster

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T19:29:37+0100
	TCPDF




